## RESOLUTION 96 - 240

A RESOLUTION HONORING T. J. (JERRY) GREESON FOR HIS SIXTEEN (16) YEARS AS CLERK OF THE COURT.

WHEREAS, Jerry Greeson has served as Clerk of the Court for sixteen (16) years; and

WHEREAS, he has set the standard for honesty and integrity for all elected officials; and

WHEREAS, he has given one hundred percent (100%) of himself as Clerk for the betterment of all the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, as an Ex-Officio member of the Board of County Commissioners, he has contributed greatly to the sound financial condition of the County; and

WHEREAS, he has been our friend and compatriot and more importantly, the friend of all the citizens of Nassau County, and WHEREAS, he will be greatly missed but not forgotten.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 31st day of December, 1996, by the Board of County Commissioners as follows:

- 1. Commends Jerry Greeson for his sixteen (16) years as Clerk of the Court.
- 2. Thanks him on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County for his unselfish devotion to excellence and honesty in Government.
  - 3. Wishes him well in his future endeavors and hopes that he

will visit with all of us often.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

tes: Chairman

NICK DEONAS

County Commissioner District 1

HRIS KIRKLAND

County Commissioner District 4

MARTANNE MARSHALL

County Commissioner District 5

PETE COOPER

County Commissioner District 3

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAET C MITTIN

25/a: jerry.res

